

A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO BOX 232 MT. STORM, WV 26739

Phone: 304-093-7131	rax: 304-093-7199
DATE: 11/19/10 TO: Chule Bournan	
COMPANY: Wy Purchasing	~
FAX: 304-558-39	70
NO OF PAGES: 24	(including cover page)
MESSAGE:	led Bil CB-23 Q DEP 15176
Bungs	CB-23
JAF	Q DEP 15176
Byd of	xm/y 11/16/10
Ope	130 pm

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGE(S), PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.



Request for Quotation

DEP15176

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-693-7131 ***909093643** ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92 MT STORM WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

waddresicoghesicondeno-biotarianionioe

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIPA	I/A	P.(DE	FREIGHT TERMS
11/03/					•	•		
BID OPENING DATE		11/16/		saasaan Innonnoon markanisis seessa	BID D	PENING	TIME 03	:30PM
LINE	್ಷ ದಿಶ್ಚ	INTITY	UOP C	AT ITEMNU	/ibg a	UNI	PAICE	AMOUNT
	****	*****	***** V	DDENDUM NO.	1 ****	****	****	4
	****	*****	RNNAX A	DDENDOR NO.	1 22227	*****		
	ADDENI	DUM ISS	UED FOR	THE BUFFALO	COAL CO	MPANY P	ROJECT	
				RE-BID SIGN-				
				SED SPECIFIC				•
				RESULTING F		MANDATO	RY	
	DN-21	TE PRE-	BID DAT	ED 10/13/201	0.		•	
	ם מדם	DENTMO	DATER	TIME ARE EXT	ENDED E	OM 11/1	0.72010	
. 3			O AT 1:		CHOCK I'M	OH TIVI	u/ Zu . u	
					ļ			
Ų.	****	*****	*****	** NO OTHER	CHANGES	*****	******	•
						•		
	}				.			
				. '	1			,
]							
	ļ							
	ł		l		.			,
0001		,	JB	962-73				
	RECLAI	ΜΑΤΤΩΝ· Ι	RESTOR	ATION OF LAN	տ Ի			
	IL OLA			AT A DIT OF MAIN				
								•
					1			
	****	v Tilte	TO THE	END OF RFQ	DEDIE	7/ 222	VV TOTAL	
,	×××××	× 1711.5	12 ILE	בושט טר ארע	DELIBI	./b 大火火火	*** U AL	
					1			
	}							
	ļ							
1								
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		,		.		·····	
SIGNATURE	agenta.		S	EEREVERSE SIDE FOR T			/0/ DATE	7 7
		g	· ^.		TELEPHONE So	4693 71	13/	11/16/10
TITLE	1//	· F	EIN 55	0 7 <i>00 30</i> 0		ADI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15176

Berness and delicerative delication of the experience of the experience of the companient of the compa CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS_HERE A.L.L. Construction, Inc.

PO Box 232 Mt. Storm, WV 26739 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATÉ PANTED	<u> </u>	(Maxor BACE	BHIP V/A		F.Q.B	CPGIGHTETERMS
09/09/201 8ID OPENING DATE:	0 11/10/	2010	<u> </u>	BID ODE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	JOP CAT.	TTEMINUMBE	950000008666cccccclc665cc	UNITPRICE	A(//SUNT
0001 REC	1	TB RESTORATION	962-73 ON OF LAND	-		
THE TIO	WEST VIRON'S OFFICE S FROM QUA OR AND MA' ING OPERA' OKED PERM FOLLOWING IS, TERMS	SINIA DEPA E OF SPECIA ALIFIED COI TERIALS TO TION OF BUI T NUMBER () DRAWINGS	RTMENT OF E AL RECLAMAT NTRACTORS T PERFORM RE FFALO COAL \$) S-2004-0	NVIRONME ION, IS O PROVII CLAMATIC COMPANY, 2 AND S- ICATIONS	ON ON THE , NOW UNDER -100-84, PER S, BID REQUIR	
LOC. THE AND PRO	RECLAMAT: GENERAL : JECT FOR :	MT. STORM TON SHALL I SUPERVISION	WV IN GRAI BE PERFORME: T OF THE AG: OF WEST VIR	nt count D under Ent assi	THE GUIDANCE	
ON CONT	10/13/10 P FERENCE WI ONE PERSON	T 9:00 AM ILL RESULT MAY REPRI	FAILURE TO IN BID DISC ESENT MORE	O ATTEND QUALIFIC THAN ONE	BIDDER.	
POTI OFF:	ENTIAL BIL CCIAL DOCU	DERS TO COMENT VERIS	YING ATTENI	IS WIIL DANCE AT COMPANY	SERVE AS THE THE MANDATO AND REPRESEN	RY
BIGNATURE	مستعصير	SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	TEL	EPHONE	***************************************	ATE ////
TITLE	VP FI	™ 53° 200 £		<i>⊅915</i> k	***************************************	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best Interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and vold, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vro/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to enyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division. is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

KHUCK BOWMAN 304~558<u>-2157</u>

A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO Box 232 Mt. Storm. WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

and the control of th

DATE:PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SAIP VIA FOR FOR STREET 09/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 07..20<u>PM</u> CHANTIY Liap ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT ATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DIS-QUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFOR-MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BUDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ENCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. bidders who arrive after conclusion of the technical PORTION OF THE PRE-BID! BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: FROM COUNTY ROUTE 32 NEAR DAVIS, TURN ONTO COUNTY ROUTE 93 AND GO EAST \$1.6 MILES. RIGHT ONTO A PRIVATE GRAVEL ROAD AND GO 6.5 MILES SOUTH FOR THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE, WE WILL MEET TO THE SITE. AT THE GATE LOCATED ON THE GRAVEL ROAD OFF OF COUNTY ROUTE 93. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT of environmental protection and purchase order issued BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-CION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SIGNATURE 704 693 550 700*30*0 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15176

SECOND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

3

CHUCK BOWMAN

SV P TO

A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO Box 232 Mt. Storm, WV 26739

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

Breezer of the Leading Company of the Company of th

DATE PRIN	760	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP!//A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FACIQHT TORMS
09/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		- /			
NE	QUANTITY	0/2010 Ud# 000	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME O	1 · 3.0 pm Amounts
	THE BID. 'SIGNED AND VENDOR'S CONTROL OF CHAPTER 21 MIT THE SIGNED	THE ENCLOSES SUBMITTED V OMPLIANCE WI OF THE WEST JNED PURCHAS	PURCHASING AFFI VITH THE BID AS E TH THE PROVISION VIRGINIA CODE.	VIDENCE OF THE IS OF ARTICLE 1D, FAILURE TO SUB- ITH THE BID SHALL	H
' 	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA D. UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS TAYS AFTER THE NOT THE RUISE SPECIFIED WILL BE CONSIDUATED	TCE TO PROCEED	
·	RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS C THE VENDOR I RE OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS CONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR IS OF THE THE BID	DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR VAGE RATES	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE APPLY TO TH	OR GRANT COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT (PREVAILING	
· 1	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY DR IN ANY A	r payments state law) Merican ins	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	,
,	VORKERS' CO A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR		N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
SIGNATURE		see Re	Verserideroriterme XVD co Telephone	NOTIONS V / 0.2 7/3/ DATE	
TITLE	1/1	FEIN SSO7	50	7 673 7(3)	11/10/10
\\\.		330/	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VVITO	en hegronding	u io mpu, inser	H NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

A A	1000000
	4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

RFQ COPY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPT. OF A.L.L. Construction, Inc. 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PO Box 232 PHILIPPI, WV Mt. Storm, WV 26739 26416-9998 304~457-3219

DATE PEN		(F)	ME OF SAL	<u> </u>	5HP V	<u> </u>			5 (15 (5 (11 (12 (11 (12 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11 (11
09/09/		<u> </u>					<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	ar na rasani sasani di S	11/10/	2010	00 A X 6 2 8 1		900000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPE	ning_timec	
LINE	QDA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUN	(BER		UNITRAICE	AMQUNT
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		11 (11 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (The state of the s	,
	ATT OF	יר בונים ז	THAME		ED BET.OW	MTT.T. DE	7	REQUIREMENT	
		S CONT			PU PULL	AA 박해취 다.	AX	VTO TYCKUUN I.	
	OE TUT		icaca:						,
	(XX) T	NSTIRAM	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	। ਜਿਹੀ	URNISH PROOF	
								PRIOR TO	
1	1						•	PECIFIED IN	
								INSURANCE	
					250,000.				
		, ,							
								VENDOR SHALI	
Τ΄								INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMC	UNT EQ	ual T	p 100	F OF THE	TINDOMA	ρF	THE CONTRACT.	
	(32)	OMDO	היינדיקן	ם משת	መስከተው / E 9-1	On Hitti	mo-	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
:								AL AMOUNT OF INIA, SHALL BE	
								INIA, SHALL EE HE SUCCESSFUI	
	BADDES	SHATT.	AT.SO	מפוזש ב	משל ע אפת ק	TOMATACE .	ή <u>μ</u>	OND AND LABOR	5 /l
								HE CONTRACT.	⁵ ′
								RTIFIED CHECK	ج -
	TRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	k or	CREDIT. O	R BOND	FUR	NISHED BY A	`'
	BOLVEN	T SURE	ry co	YVASN	AUTHORIZ	ED TO D	δ B	USINESS IN TH	IE
	STATE	OF WES'	r vir	GINIA	A LETT	ER OF C	RED	IT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FO	R PROJECTS	1
1	UNDER	\$100,0	þo.	PERSO:	NAL OR BU	SINESS	CHE	CKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEPT	ABLE I	n lie	U OF	THE 5% BI	D BOND,	PE	RFORMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LAB	PR AN	р мат	erial bon	D.		*	
1		,	<u> </u>	L			1.		
	() MA	INTENA	NCE B	PND:	JA TWO (2) YEAR	MAI	NTENANCE BONI)
1.					kalem mil	L BE A	REQ	UIREMENT OF	
	THE SU	CCESSF	ημ. Λ Ε.	i i					
	REV. 1	1/00		l					
	1	2.700		COM	TRACTORS :	т.тсемсе	1		
						** ** C ******************************	1		
]	West v	'IRGINI <i>I</i>	STA'	TE CO	фE 21-11-:	2 REQUI	RES	THAT ALL	
_ /	PERSON	s desi	KING '	TO PE	RFORM CON'	TRACTIN	<u>d w</u>	ORK IN THIS	
SIGNATURE		>		SEERE	verse spe for t	TELEPHONE	SUBILITY	DAT	
							27	693 7/31 DAT	1//18/10
TITLE		FI	EIN	C 25 7	10 8X		- 1	ADDDERG CHANG	ER TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP15176

DEP15176

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

seradniji 55-rologiji 6760 nu 2016-rologija i 1960 ka 6760 ka

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO Box 232 Mt. Storm, WV 26739

•					
PATERBIN	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	ME OF BALE	SAPVA	FCB	FAE BY TERMS
09/09/					
BID OPENING DATE:	11/10/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uoe CAT	STEMNUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
-			,	biomainoscocais i i compresso estado esta	
	LICENSING BO LICENSE AP MADE BY CONT	ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319,	RS LIÇENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
		BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT		
	BIDDER TO CO CONTRACTORS	NAME:		struction Inc	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	ω	6.3%	
	THE SUCCESSF COPY OF THEI A PURCHASE O	R CONTRACT		TO FURNISH A-R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	·	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND REGULATION THE "REQUEST	DNS, AND T FOR QUOTA'	E CODE, PURCHASI) HE INFORMATION PO FION" ISSUED BY ' UTHORITY GOVERNII	THE PURCHASING	
	any other so or alters th	URCE, VERBA E INFORMAT:	ED IN SPECIFICAT: AL OR WRITTEN, WI CON PROVIDED FROI PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS	
	SANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPT(CY PROTECT:	ONT THE VENDOR/CO	AY DEEM THIS	
SIGNATURE		36EE6E	(ERSÉ 6101 POR TERMS AND CO)	NENTIONS:	
			30	4 693 7/3/ DATE	1///10/10

*55*0 200 30 0

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS_HERE....

A.L.L. Construction, Inc.

PO Box 232

Mt. Storm, WV 26739

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

THENG OF GALE FOB: DATE PRINTED 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01-30PM11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. NO QUANTITY AMOUNT. UOP. UNITRAICE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. preference for use of domestic steel products EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL or impular, subject to the jurisdiction of the UNITED STATES. Heverse side hor terms and conditions SIGNATURE

950 700 300



Request for Quotation

SE STATE OF THE SECOND SECOND

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BROOM AND DELICION OF THE ENGINEERING PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE....

> A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO Box 232 Mt. Storm, WV 26739

DATG F	***************************************	TERVS OF SAL	£	4)H(p1)IV		F.O.E.		RECUTTERNS
DID OPENING D	09/2010 ATE:					,		
LINE	СРМИТ	1/10/2010 IIV UGP	GAT NG	TEM NUMBER	ID-OPENI	NG TIME UNIT PRICE	01-30E	M AMGLIŲT
	WRI	DIRECTOR TING, AUTH DUCTS IF:	OF THE ORIZE	PURCHASING THE USE OF F	DIVISION OREIGN S	MAY, IN TEEL		
	A.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER. THE COST	E TENT TRACT OLLARS FOR T IS THE	CH CONTRACT H OF ONE PER COST OR TWO (2,500.00), HE PURPOSES VALUE OF TH THE PROJECT	CENT (.1 THOUSAND WHICHEV OF THIS E STEEL	%) OF THE FIVE ER IS SECTION.	T I	
·	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU- QUANTITY	s that CED IN OR OTH	THE PURCHAS SPECIFIED S THE UNITED ERWISE ARE N ET CONTRACT	TEEL MAT STATES IN OT REASON	ERIALS AR N SUFFICI NABLY	ENT	
	В.	VIOLATION	OF TH PENALT:	O USES STEEL IS SECTION M IES PURSUANT	ay be sui	BJECT		
	REV. 10/	/01/01						
	EXHIBIT	7						
	DOMESTIC PROJECTS	C ALUMINUM	GLAS;	9 & STEEL IN	PUBLIC 1	orks		
	PUBLIC W	CERY CONTRA CON, REPAIN CORKS, WHEN CASE OF STA	ACT FOI ?, IMPI ?E THE !EL ON!	VIRGINIA COI R CONSTRUCTIO ROVEMENT OR I COST IS MORI LY, WHERE THI ERE MORE THAN	ON, RECOM MAINTENAM E THAN SE E COST OF	NSTRUCTION NCE OF SO,000 AND F STEEL TO	D,	
BIGNATURE	-		SEE AEVE	rbe side for terms at	ID CONDITIONS			
TITLE		i januar			264 69	3 7/31	11//	9/10

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550700 ZO

RFO COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.L.L. Construction, Inc.

PO Box 232

Mt. Storm, WV 26739

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558₅2157

DEPT. OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET. PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY WOP. UNITPAICE AMOUNT STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF Domestic aluminum, glass or steel, unless the cost of THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 pounds of steel are used in public works projects. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND to be unreasonable. Such cost is unreasonable if it is 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. products to be supplied or produced in a "substantial Labor surplus area", as defined by the united states DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE supplying foreign aluminum, glass or steel. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA See reverse side roaterms and conditions

550100 300 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15176

9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

97 -p. F-G

A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO Box 232 Mt. Storm, WV 26739

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

DATEPRINTED DOJE PAPIDITTERMS 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT LIMIT UQP THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ESSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO send a copy of the addendum to the state agency for WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATEL BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME AND RULES RECULATIONS TAHT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY exception mak be for an addendum that is issued for th SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 Addendum acknowledgement HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOILOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, scereverseiside Porterms and Conditions SIGNATURE DATE *550 700 30*0 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3046937199

Request for Quotation

DEP15176

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MANAGORA DE LA TRANSPORTA DE LA CONTRESE EL CONTRESE EN PROPENDA MANAGORA DE LA CONTRESE DE LA C

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO Box 232

Mt. Storm, WV 26739

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TEO TEE	Maidt eare	9 A IP V JA	EGG	FREIGHTITERIUS
09/09/					
BID OPENING DATÉ:	PARTICIPATION OF THE PARTICIPA		1.0304.0305.0004.0004.0005.0004.004.0044.004		<u>1. 30PM</u>
CINE	QUANTITY	UCP CAT.	TEMUUMAEE	UNITPRICE	TRUDMA
		,			
	addendum nos	المرابعة الأ	. / /		
		JAK	11/3/10		
	NO. 1 .		. "-/ /		
1	NO. 2 .				
	NO. 3	-	•		
			[
	NO. 4 .				
—					·
	NO. 5 .				
		{			
	I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	DRE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF THE	5
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
	,	1.			
	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	V VERBAL	
	REPRESENTATI	on made or	ASSUMED TO BE M	DE DURING ANY	·
	pral discuss	TON HETD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	Representatives	
	AND ANY STAT	e personne	L IS NOT BINDING	ONLY THE	
	ENFORMATION	rssuep in	WRITING AND ADDE	P TO THE	
	SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
				<u> </u>	•
		1		UNATURE	
ļ		X L Vanst	exten Tax. coi		
,	75.4	V. 12. 14.50.	196,692,1279,7. CO	N P A N Y	
		1/16	//O DA	1 Ta	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	↑ 1	
	REV. 11/96		į.		
ĺ]	}			
		NO	FICE		'
1)				
1	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
,					
15.50	DEPARTMI	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
SIGNATURE		BEE RE	VERSERIPERORIERMSANDICO TELEPHONE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>
			TELEPHONE -	104 693 7/3/ DATE	11/16/10
TITLE	FI	5 70 700	300	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1A/H	EN DESDONDING			IN COACE ADOLE LADEL	



Request for Quotation

DEP15176

2125AV/01V/21542A04

888880 EF.) (e) = (668888

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO Box 232 Mt. Storm, WV 26739 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

BUPPINGDATE: 11/10/2010 PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: DEFL5176 SID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 SID OPENING TIME: 1:3) P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RESARDING YOUR BID: 294 - 693 - 732 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: L++ 2m (*y)	DATE PENTE		MSOFBALE	SHIP VIE	POA	FREIGHTTERME
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONFIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: DEPL5176 BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 - 693 - 773/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1920-1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BID OPENING DATE:			PTD	OPENING TIME (1 - 2 O DM
BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: DEP 15176 BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 294 - 793 - 773/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: () = 200 V KI+ 2011 (2)	LINE	QUANTITY	uor dai No			AMGUNT
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED; SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: DEPL5176 BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 204 - 493 - 713/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ()-20-20-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	•	BUILDIN 2019 WA	G 15 SHINGTON S	ETREET, EAST		
REQ. NO.: DEP15176 BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REDARDING YOUR BID: 304 - < 93 - 71 3/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	r.	HE BID SHOU HE ENVELOPE	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATIC O MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
REQ. NO.: DEP 15176 BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 204 - 693 - 713/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ()=30~ ** **LI+2m (2)**	s:	EALED BID				1
BID OPENING DATE: 11/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RESARDING YOUR BID: 304 - (93 - 7/3/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: () = 10/2010	3 1	UYER:	CB-	23		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 394 - (93 - 7/3/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ()=30~ KI+ Zm //(ev)	R	EQ. NO.:	DE	15176		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 - 693 - 713/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 430 \times KI+ 2m \langle (2)	3:	ID OPENING	PATE: 11/	10/2010		
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: () = 304 - C93 - 7/3/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: () = 300 - K/1 - Zm/l(v)	В	ID OPENING	TIME: 1:3	P.M.	·	
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: () = 30 \(Ki + 2m i) \((v) \)	 	LEASE PROVI	PU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	21 CC	ONCERNING TH	HIS OUOTE:		CONTACT	
ATTITUTA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN						
CHANGE TO SELECTION	SIGNATURE		·	VERSE SIDE BOAT TEACHON AND BO		7/:
TITLE 10 155 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TITLE	//O FE			0 695 /13/	1//6//0
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	WHEN	020	330/0			

BUYER CB-23	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP15176	
SPENDING UN WEST VIRGINIA I	ARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL	DEPARTMENT O

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: <u>Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.</u> PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-2004-02</u>		
	The DEP re documentation	serves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price app	supporting ears to be	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000, a
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 5000,0 JAF \$918,350
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$918,350
5.0	240 ACRES	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	360.00 PER ACRE	\$_72,000
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	240 ACRES	AGRICULTURAL LIME	300,00 PER ACRE	\$ 7200.0
6.2	240 ACRES	FERTILIZER	400,00 PER ACRE	\$ 96006.0
6,3	240 ACRES	MULCH	Soo,00 PER ACRE	
6.4	240 ACRES	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	300,00 PER ACRE	\$ 720∞.
7.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>22,</u> 000,
8.0		CONSTRUCTED WETLANDS	:	
8.1	LUMP SUM	UPGRADE POND 1	LUMP SUM	\$ 98,000

BUYER		REQ. OR PO NO.				
CB-23		DBP15176				
SPENDING UNIT						
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL						
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION						

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
8.2	LUMP SUM	UPGRADE POND 2	LUMP SUM	\$ 118,600.	
8.3	22.0 ACRES	WETLAND CELL	G,0∞.∞ PER ACRE	\$ 132,000.	
9.0		RIP-RAP DITCH			
9.1	8,000 LF	TYPE 2 DITCH	45.75 PER LF	\$ 366,000	
9.2	3,100 LF	TYPE 10 DITCH	140.00 PER LF	\$ <u>434,000</u>	
10.0		GROUTED RIP-RAP DITCH			
10.1	300 LF	TYPE 5 DITCH	124,00 PER LF	\$ 37,200.0	
10.2	900 LF	TYPE 6 DITCH	PER LF	\$ 90,000.0	
10.3	1,500 LF	TYPE 7 DITCH	SO.00 PER LF	\$ 225,000	
10.4	LUMP SUM	SPILLWAY A	LUMP SUM	\$ 28,000.0	
11.0	NO BID ITEM	UTILITIES	NO BID ITEM		
12.0	8,000 LF	SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	2,∞ PER LF	\$ 16,000,0	
13.0		CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES			
13.1	300 EA	SEDIMENT CONTROL SUMP	50.00 PER EA	s_15,000.	

11/17/2010 14:13

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM DELETED FROM BID SCHEDULE		•
<u>3,200</u> LF	RE-ESTABLISH ACCESS ROAD	30.00 Per le	\$ 96000.0
480 LF	20 INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE	50.00 PER LE	\$.24,000.00
	ITEM DELETED FROM BID SCHEDULE		
LUMP SUM	SAMPLE, ANALYZE, AND DISPOSE OF MATERIALS	LUMP SUM	<u>\$5,000,00</u>
grade and the property of the second			***************************************
		·	
•	TOTAL PERMIT <u>S-2004-02</u>	s. 2,441	700,00
		-	
-			
	480 LF	3,200_LF RE-ESTABLISH ACCESS ROAD 480_LF 20 INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE ITEM DELETED FROM BID SCHEDULE LUMP SUM SAMPLE, ANALYZE, AND DISPOSE OF MATERIALS	ITEM DELETED FROM BID SCHEDULE 3.200 LF RE-ESTABLISH ACCESS ROAD 480 LF 20 INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE ITEM DELETED FROM BID SCHEDULE LUMP SUM SAMPLE, ANALYZE, AND DISPOSE OF MATERIALS LUMP SUM MATERIALS

ALL CONSTRUCTION INC

PAGE 18/24

BUYER	-	REQ. OR PO NO.				
CB-23		DEP15176				
SPENDING UNIT						
WBST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL						
PROTECTION/SPE	PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION					

WV-36a VENDOR:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: <u>Buffalo Coal Company, Inc.</u> PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-100-84		
	The DEP documentat	reserves the right to request additional information and ion regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be uni	l supporting easonable,	
18.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIG (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	<u>N</u> LUMP SUM	\$ / 0,000.00
19.0	ì	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.06
20.0		HAULROAD/ACCESS (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
21.0	269 ACRES	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	/50,00 PER AC	\$ 40,350
22.0		<u>REVEGETATION</u>		
22.1	269 ACRES	AGRICULTURAL LIME	300.00 PER AC	\$ 80,700,
22.2	269 ACRES	FERTILIZER	<i>4</i> ∞,00 PER AC	s /07,600.
22.3	269 ACRES	MULCH	300,00 PER AC	\$ 80, 700. ⁰
22.4	269 ACRES	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	500,00 PER AC	\$ <u>/34,5</u> 00.0
23.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 7500.0
24.0	LUMP SUM	REPAIR DIVERSION DITCHES	LUMP SUM	92,500.0
25.0		RIP-RAP DITCH		
25.1	4,900 LF	TYPE 1 DITCH	\$ 43.00 PER LF	,210,700,

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
25,2	1.500 LF	TYPE 2 DITCH	\$ 4C,00 PER LF	69,000.0
25.3	2.100 LF	TYPE 4 DITCH	s 60.00 Per lf	\$ 126,600.00
26.0		GROUTED RIP-RAP DITCH		
26.1	4.100 LF	TYPE 3 DITCH		<u>8369,000</u>
26.2	2,100 LF	TYPE 6 DITCH	\$ /33.00 PER LF	\$ 279, 3000
27.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>utilities</u>	no bid item	,
28.0	5.000 LF	SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 2.00 Perle	\$ /0,000.00
29.0	<u>300</u> BA	SEDIMENT CONTROL SUMP	\$. So.00 PER EA	\$ 15,00.00
30.0		ITEM DELETED FROM BID SCHEDULE		
31.0	LUMP SUM	SAMPLE, ANALYZE, AND DISPOSE OF MATERIALS	LUMP SUM	<u>3605,00</u>
32.0		CULVERTS		
32.1	150 LF	20 INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE	\$ 60.00 PER LP	\$ 9000, ∞
32:2	<u>100</u> LF	30 INCH DIAMETER STEEL PIPE	\$ 70,00 PER LF	\$7060,00
. 33.0	1.000 TON	CRUSHER RUN AND/OR CLEAN LIMESTONE	\$ /6,00 PER TON	\$ 16,000.00
		REVISED 10/13/10		

BUYER CB-23	•	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP15176
SPENDING UN WEST VIRGINIA D PROTECTION/SPE	EPARTMENT O	F ENVIRONMENTAL

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

rem No.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		TOTAL PERMIT <u>S-100-84</u>		<u> 8 1 /6 7 8,350</u>
		TOTAL PERMIT _S-2004-02	s <u>2,44</u>	1,700,00
		TOTAL PERMIT S-100-84	\$ <u> 1, 6 78</u>	,350,00
				,
		TOTAL PERMITS S-2004-02 and S-100-84	s <u>4,12</u>	0,050,00

Agency	West Virginia	Purchasing Division
	Ö#DEP1	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	ersigned, A.L.L. Construction, Inc.	
of	PO Box 92	Mt, Storm, WV 26739	, as Principal, and First National Insurance Comp	eny of America
-, —	Safeco Plaza	Seattle, WA 98185 a cor	poration organized and existing under the laws of t	he State of
1/1/25	chington with its principal	office in the City of Seatt	le, as Surety, are held and firmly bound	unto the State
of Ma	et Virginia, as Obligge, in the	penal sum of Five Percent (5%)	of Amount Bid (\$) for the pay	yment of which,
well at	nd truly to be made, we jointly	, and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and e	issigns.
yyışır çı	ile field to be madel in a female	,		
	The Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section	on of the
Depar	tment of Administration a cer	lain bid or proposal, allached here	lo and made a part hereof, to enler into a contract	in writing for
		ounties, West Virginia (DEP15)		
	NOW THEREFORE,			
agree	(a) If said bid shall be rej (b) If said bid shall be ac and shall furnish any other b	cepted and the Principal shall ente conds and insurance required by th nce of said bid, then this obilgation derstood and agreed that the liabili	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or prop ne bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects po shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation sha Bly of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder sh	all remain in fuil
way ir waive	mpaired or affected by any ex notice of any such extension	dension of the time within which th i.	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety do nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as	ies nereby
have	coused their cornorate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these p	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
101		2010		
Princi	pal Corporate Seal		A.L.L. Construction, Inc.	
1 1/1/0	,		(Name of Principal)	
			Ву	
			(Must be President Vice Pasident)	Of
			1//	
		•	(Title)	
Suret	y Corporate Scal		First National Insurance Company	of America
			(Nama of Surety) .	
			By: DARTE	
			Douglas P Taylor Licensed West Virginia Resident	orney-in-Fact Agent
			·	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

First National Insurance Company of America 1001 4th Avanua Sulte 1700 Seattle, WA 98154

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

2034 No.

That FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a Washington corporation, does hereby appoint

******KIMBERLY L. MILES; JANIS K. PEACOCK; DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR; ANDREW K. TEETER; DONNA J. PRICE;

Its true and lawful attorney(R)-in-fect, with full authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and autety bonds or undertakings and other documents of a similar character issued by the company in the course of its business, and to bind FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA thereby as fully as if such instruments had been duly executed by its regularly elected officars at its home office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA has executed and attested these presents

thla 21st	day of March	2009 ,
Dexter Q. fayy	TAMilalajeusla	
Dexter R. Legg, Socretary	Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Vice President	

CERTIFICATE

Extract from the By-Lews of FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA:

"Article V, Section 13, - FIDELITY AND SURETY BONDS ... the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant Vice President appointed for that purpose by the officer in charge of surety operations, shall each have authority to appoint individuals as attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds and other documents of similar character issued by the company in the course of its business... On any instrument making or evidencing such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimilie. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or undertaking of the company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; provided, however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking."

> Extract from a Resolution of the Board of Directors of FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA adopted July 28, 1970.

"On any certificate executed by the Secretary or an assistant secretary of the Company setting out,

- (I) The provisions of Article V, Section 13 of the By-Laws, and
- (II) A copy of the power-of-attorney appointment, executed pursuant thereto, and
- (iii) Certifying that said power-of-attorney appointment is in full force and effect,

the signature of the certifying officer may be by facsimile, and the seal of the Company may be a facsimile thereof."

, Secretary of FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, do hereby certify that the Dexter R. Lega foregoing extracts of the By-Laws and of a Resolution of the Board of Directors of this corporation, and of a Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the By-Laws, the Resolution and the Power of Attorney are still in full force

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facelmile seal of said corporation

thls	10th	day of	November	, 2010
SEAL DE LES LES LES LES LES LES LES LES LES LE	- - 	•	KK P. FGY er R. Legg, Secretary	WEB PDF

S-1049/DF 3/09

23/24

RFQ No. WUREP 15776

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggragate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false sweering (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
11 1 Constitution Tolke	
Vendor's Name:	Date: ///6//0
Authorized Signature:	Date.
State of West Virginia	•
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 10 day of December, 20 10.	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 100 day or wood to before me this 100 day or wood to be the subscribed.	
My Commission expires November 19 , 2011.	
NOTORY PUBLIC	Kapeur Ca
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL (VIII)	
REDECCA F. ANTOWER	
MY commission expites Navamber 12, 2011	•

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Grant TO-WIT:
I, Joson Kitzmilly, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of A.L.C. Construction Two; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that A.L. Construction Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
Ву:
Title: 1/16/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of November 2017
By Commission expires November 19 2011
OFFICIAL SEAL. (Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
MY STORM W 28789 THIS SEPTIMAN BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.